

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y018 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006042 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1028

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

HWY	: SR 124,127,129,193,260,261	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 124 ET AL. 2001 REGION WIDE SEAL	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372	DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION CO., I 1900 - 118TH AVE SE
PROJECT	: 00Y018 STP-PM01(001)	YAKIMA WA 989091268	LEWISTON ID 835010449	BELLEVUE WA 980054699
COUNTY(S)	: ASOTIN, COLUMBIA, FRANKLIN, GARFIELD, WALLA WALLA, WHITMA	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		81,000.00	11.11%	90,000.00	23.04%	99,660.00	18,660	100,000.00	23.46%
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL										
	961.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1,922.00	-20.00%	1.6000	-20.00%	1.6000	-384	2.0000	0.00%
						1,537.60		1,537.60	-384	1,922.00	0
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR										
	52.0000	EACH	150.0000	7,800.00	15.33%	173.0000	16.67%	175.0000	1,300	250.0000	66.67%
						8,996.00		9,100.00	1,300	13,000.00	5,200
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.		5,000.00	-76.00%	1,200.00	3.20%	5,160.00	160	5,000.00	0.00%
GRADING											
5	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	L.S.		94,000.00	-51.55%	45,540.00	-22.34%	73,000.00	-21,000	100,000.00	6.38%
											6,000
DRAINAGE											
6	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.										
	1235.0000	L.F.	18.0000	22,230.00	-22.22%	14.0000	-44.44%	10.0000	-9,880	18.0000	0.00%
						17,290.00		12,350.00	-9,880	22,230.00	0
SURFACING											
7	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE										
	76.0000	TON	30.0000	2,280.00	-26.67%	22.0000	-26.67%	22.0000	-608	30.0000	0.00%
						1,672.00		1,672.00	-608	2,280.00	0
LIQUID ASPHALT											
8	ASPHALT CRS - 2P										
	1688.3000	TON	250.0000	422,075.00	-4.00%	240.0000	-12.80%	218.0000	-54,026	310.0000	24.00%
						405,192.00		368,049.40	-54,026	523,373.00	101,298
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT											
9	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO 1/4										
	9705.8000	C.Y.	30.0000	291,174.00	-40.00%	18.0000	-19.03%	24.2900	-55,420	27.0000	-10.00%
						174,704.40		235,753.88	-55,420	262,056.60	-29,117

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y018 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006042 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1028

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

HWY : SR 124,127,129,193,260,261
 TITLE : SR 124 ET AL.
 2001 REGION WIDE SEAL

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449	DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION CO., I 1900 - 118TH AVE SE BELLEVUE WA 980054699
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : ASOTIN, COLUMBIA, FRANKLIN, GARFIELD, WALLA WALLA, WHITMA

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT											
10	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/4 TO 0										
	1864.6000	C.Y.	16.0000	9.0000	-43.75%	24.6600	54.13%	15.0000	-6.25%		
			29,833.60	16,781.40	-13,052	45,981.04	16,147	27,969.00	-1,865		
11	ADDITIONAL BROOMING										
	11.0000	HR	75.0000	75.0000	0.00%	105.0000	40.00%	115.0000	53.33%		
			825.00	825.00	0	1,155.00	330	1,265.00	440		
12	GRADATION PRICE ADJUSTMENT (1/2 TO 1/4 INCH)										
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
			-10.00	-10.00		-10.00		-10.00			
TRAFFIC											
13	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST										
	538.0000	L.F.	17.0000	14.0000	-17.65%	14.1000	-17.06%	15.0000	-11.76%		
			9,146.00	7,532.00	-1,614	7,585.80	-1,560	8,070.00	-1,076		
14	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 9 FT. LONG POST										
	375.0000	L.F.	20.0000	15.0000	-25.00%	15.0500	-24.75%	15.0000	-25.00%		
			7,500.00	5,625.00	-1,875	5,643.75	-1,856	5,625.00	-1,875		
15	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1										
	3952.0000	L.F.	14.0000	12.7500	-8.93%	12.5000	-10.71%	15.0000	7.14%		
			55,328.00	50,388.00	-4,940	49,400.00	-5,928	59,280.00	3,952		
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2										
	4.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,000.0000	-33.33%	975.0000	-35.00%	1,000.0000	-33.33%		
			6,000.00	4,000.00	-2,000	3,900.00	-2,100	4,000.00	-2,000		
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL										
	63.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	1,730.0000	-3.89%	1,700.0000	-5.56%	1,700.0000	-5.56%		
			113,400.00	108,990.00	-4,410	107,100.00	-6,300	107,100.00	-6,300		
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL										
	9.0000	EACH	2,100.0000	2,150.0000	2.38%	2,150.0000	2.38%	2,000.0000	-4.76%		
			18,900.00	19,350.00	450	19,350.00	450	18,000.00	-900		
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL										
	13.0000	EACH	550.0000	535.0000	-2.73%	535.0000	-2.73%	600.0000	9.09%		
			7,150.00	6,955.00	-195	6,955.00	-195	7,800.00	650		
20	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 5										
	3.0000	EACH	600.0000	700.0000	16.67%	660.0000	10.00%	600.0000	0.00%		
			1,800.00	2,100.00	300	1,980.00	180	1,800.00	0		

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y018 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006042 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1028

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

HWY	: SR 124,127,129,193,260,261	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 124 ET AL. 2001 REGION WIDE SEAL	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372	DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION CO., I 1900 - 118TH AVE SE
PROJECT	: 00Y018 STP-PM01(001)	YAKIMA WA 989091268	LEWISTON ID 835010449	BELLEVUE WA 980054699
COUNTY(S)	: ASOTIN, COLUMBIA, FRANKLIN, GARFIELD, WALLA WALLA, WHITMA	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
21	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	3011.0000	L.F.	12.0000	8.2500	-31.25%	8.3000	-30.83%	10.0000	-16.67%	
			36,132.00	24,840.75	-11,291	24,991.30	-11,141	30,110.00	-6,022	
22	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	18300.0000	L.F.	5.0000	2.3500	-53.00%	2.3000	-54.00%	2.5000	-50.00%	
			91,500.00	43,005.00	-48,495	42,090.00	-49,410	45,750.00	-45,750	
23	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			17,500.00	17,500.00		17,500.00		17,500.00		
24	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	7,500.0000	1,100.0000	-85.33%	500.0000	-93.33%	2,000.0000	-73.33%	
			7,500.00	1,100.00	-6,400	500.00	-7,000	2,000.00	-5,500	
25	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	200.0000	HR	45.0000	50.0000	11.11%	50.0000	11.11%	50.0000	11.11%	
			9,000.00	10,000.00	1,000	10,000.00	1,000	10,000.00	1,000	
26	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	2020.0000	EACH	20.0000	18.5000	-7.50%	21.0000	5.00%	19.0000	-5.00%	
			40,400.00	37,370.00	-3,030	42,420.00	2,020	38,380.00	-2,020	
27	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE									
	133.0000	S.F.	2.0000	5.2500	162.50%	5.2500	162.50%	3.0000	50.00%	
			266.00	698.25	432	698.25	432	399.00	133	
28	PAINTED STOP LINE									
	868.0000	L.F.	3.0000	0.8000	-73.33%	1.0000	-66.67%	2.0000	-33.33%	
			2,604.00	694.40	-1,910	868.00	-1,736	1,736.00	-868	
29	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW									
	8.0000	EACH	40.0000	27.0000	-32.50%	35.0000	-12.50%	50.0000	25.00%	
			320.00	216.00	-104	280.00	-40	400.00	80	
30	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	262600.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.0500	-50.00%	0.0800	-20.00%	0.0800	-20.00%	
			26,260.00	13,130.00	-13,130	21,008.00	-5,252	21,008.00	-5,252	
31	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			0.00%		-6.67%		-13.33%	
			15,000.00	15,000.00	0	14,000.00	-1,000	13,000.00	-2,000	

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y018 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006042 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1028

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

HWY	: SR 124,127,129,193,260,261	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 124 ET AL. 2001 REGION WIDE SEAL	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372	DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION CO., I 1900 - 118TH AVE SE
PROJECT	: 00Y018 STP-PM01(001)	YAKIMA WA 989091268	LEWISTON ID 835010449	BELLEVUE WA 980054699
COUNTY(S)	: ASOTIN, COLUMBIA, FRANKLIN, GARFIELD, WALLA WALLA, WHITMA	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC									
32	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.							
			3,700.00	2,000.00	-45.95%	550.00	-85.14%	500.00	-86.49%
33	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL								
	127.0000	HR	30.0000	32.0000	6.67%	35.0000	16.67%	36.0000	20.00%
			3,810.00	4,064.00	254	4,445.00	635	4,572.00	762
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	1680.0000	HR	30.0000	31.0000	3.33%	32.0000	6.67%	31.0000	3.33%
			50,400.00	52,080.00	1,680	53,760.00	3,360	52,080.00	1,680
35	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE								
	55.0000	DAY	75.0000	75.0000	0.00%	70.0000	-6.67%	75.0000	0.00%
			4,125.00	4,125.00	0	3,850.00	-275	4,125.00	0
36	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
	530.0000	HR	33.0000	32.0000	-3.03%	35.0000	6.06%	33.0000	0.00%
			17,490.00	16,960.00	-530	18,550.00	1,060	17,490.00	0
37	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	3461.0000	S.F.	8.0000	4.0000	-50.00%	4.0000	-50.00%	4.0000	-50.00%
			27,688.00	13,844.00	-13,844	13,844.00	-13,844	13,844.00	-13,844
OTHER ITEMS									
38	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B								
	247.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	20.0000	-42.86%	34.0000	-2.86%	25.0000	-28.57%
			8,645.00	4,940.00	-3,705	8,398.00	-247	6,175.00	-2,470
39	TRAINING								
	600.0000	HR	2.0000	2.0000	0.00%	1.0000	-50.00%	10.0000	400.00%
			1,200.00	1,200.00	0	600.00	-600	6,000.00	4,800
40	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00		2,500.00	
41	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
42	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			-7.00	-7.00		-7.00		-7.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/01/2001

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 14:22

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y018 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 006042 REGION NO : 5
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1028

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001
AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

HWY : SR 124,127,129,193,260,261

TITLE : SR 124 ET AL.
2001 REGION WIDE SEAL

----- LOW BIDDER -----

SUPERIOR PAVING CO.
2000 E BEECH ST
98901-2147
YAKIMA WA 989091268

----- 2ND BIDDER -----

POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
302 15TH ST
CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
LEWISTON ID 835010449

----- 3RD BIDDER -----

DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION CO., I
1900 - 118TH AVE SE
BELLEVUE WA 980054699

PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
COUNTY(S) : ASOTIN, COLUMBIA, FRANKLIN, GARFIELD, WALLA WALLA, WHITMA

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

43 SPILL PREVENTION PLAN

L.S.

1,000.00	1,000.00	0	2,000.00	1,000	2,000.00	1,000
----------	----------	---	----------	-------	----------	-------

CONTRACT TOTAL	\$1,544,391.60	\$1,234,933.80	-20.04%	\$1,338,174.02	-13.35%	\$1,560,327.60	1.03%
----------------	----------------	----------------	---------	----------------	---------	----------------	-------